
  September 2022 

ST MARY’S SCHOOL ASCOT 
DATE LIST 2023-2024  

 
If you have more than one daughter at St Mary’s please use the times 
appropriate for your eldest daughter at the beginning of the term and the 
times appropriate for your youngest daughter at the end of the term. 
 
 
MICHAELMAS TERM 2023   

Term begins 
 

Sunday 3 September  
Years 8 and 9 
Years 10, 11 and LVI  
UVI 

 
17:00 – 18:00 
18:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 20:00  

LVI new girls arrive Sunday 3 September 17:30 
Year 9 new girls arrive Monday 4 September 14:30 
Year 7 new girls arrive Tuesday 5 September 14:30 
   
First exeat begins Friday 15 September from 14:15 
First exeat ends Sunday 17 September return by 20:00 
   
Second exeat begins 
New parents’ reception 

Friday 29 September 
Friday 29 September 

from 14:15 
13:45 -15:15 

Second exeat ends Sunday 01 October return by 20:00 
   

New Parents’ Mass and Brunch Sunday 8 October from 09:30 
   

Half term begins Friday 13 October from 14:15 
Year 11 Sixth Form information 
afternoon 

Friday 13 October  14:30 – 17:00 

Half term ends Sunday 29 October return by 20:00 
   

Third exeat begins Friday 10 November from 14:15 
Upper Sixth parents/staff meeting Friday 10 November 14:15 – 16:30 
Third exeat ends Sunday 12 November return by 20:00 
   
Fourth exeat begins Friday 24 November from 14:15 
Year 8 parents/staff meeting Friday 24 November 14:15 – 16:30 
Fourth exeat ends Sunday 26 November return by 20:00 
   
Term ends Friday 15 December 12:30  

On Friday 15 December Years 11, LVI & UVI pupils may leave from 11:00, but 
not before; Years 7, 8, 9 & 10 pupils may leave from 12:00. 

  



  September 2022 

LENT TERM 2024   

Term begins 
 

Sunday 7 January 
Years 7 and 9 
Year 8, 10 and LVI  
Year 11 and UVI 

 
17:00 – 18:00 
18:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 20:00  

First exeat begins Friday 26 January from 14:15 
Year 11 parents/staff meeting  Friday 26 January 14:15 – 16:30 
First exeat ends  Sunday 28 January return by 20:00 
   
Half term begins Friday 9 February from 14:15 
Year 9 parents/staff meeting  Friday 9 February 14:15 – 16:30 
Half term ends Sunday 18 February return by 20:00 
   
Second exeat begins Friday 1 March from 14:15 
Lower Sixth parents/staff meeting Friday 1 March 14:15 – 16:30 
Second exeat ends Sunday 3 March return by 20:00 
   
Term ends Friday 22 March  12:30  

On Friday 22 March Years 11, LVI & UVI pupils may leave from 11:00, but not 
before; Years 7, 8, 9 & 10 pupils may leave from 12:00. 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Term begins Sunday 14 April  

Years 7 and 9 
Year 8, 10 and LVI  
Year 11 and UVI 

 
17:00 – 18:00 
18:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 20:00  

   
First exeat begins  Friday 03 May  from 14:15 
Year 7 parents/staff meeting Friday 03 May 14:15 – 16:30 
First exeat ends (bank holiday) Monday 06 May return by 20:00 
   
Half term begins Friday 24 May from 14:15 
Year 10 parents/staff meeting Friday 24 May 14:15 – 16:30 
Half term ends Sunday 2 June  return by 20:00 
   
Sports Day Sunday 9 June  
   

Second exeat begins Friday 14 June  from 14:15 
Second exeat ends Sunday 16 June  return by 20:00 
   
Open Day and Prize Giving Saturday 29 June from 09:00 
Exeat after Open Day ends Sunday 30 June return by 20:00 
   
Term ends Friday 5 July 11:00 – 12:00 
   

On Friday 5 July all pupils may leave from 11:00 
 


